Subject to the following conditions, auctions shall be a Permitted Use with 
Conditions (C) in the General Commercial district: 

a. Auctions shall be determined to be compatible with the surrounding land 
uses by the Zoning Official and/or the Planning Commission. 

b. Auctions shall not be located within one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
feet of a similar use. 

c. Auctions shall be primarily accessed from an arterial road: 

d. Auctions shall not be located in a primarily residential neighborhood. 

e. Auctions shall not negatively affect the neighborhood by additional traffic.

[...]

Subject to the following conditions, auctions shall be a Permitted Use with 
Conditions (C) in the Industrial district: 

a. Auctions shall be determined to be compatible with the surrounding land 
uses by the Zoning Official and or the Planning Commission. 

b. Auctions shall not be located within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet 
of a similar use. 

c. Auctions shall not negatively affect the neighborhood by additional traffic. 

d. All parking shall be located on site. 

e. Loading and unloading shall be located in the rear of the building and shall 
not face a residential neighborhood.